
YEAR 2005

Errol L. Montgomery & Associates, Inc. Station Name:  ERROL L. MONTGOMERY & ASSOCIATES, INC. (Tucson Office)
Consultants in Hydrogeology Spotter ID: AZ 732
1550 East Prince Road Latitude/Longitude: N32o16'17"  W110o56'53"
Tucson, Arizona  85719 Approximate Altitude: 2,365 feet above mean sea level

Street Address: 1550 East Prince Road, Tucson, Arizona
Nearest Major Road Intersection: Campbell Avenue & Prince Road

 
Daily CUM. 
Precipitationa   (inches) MONTH MONTH

DAY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 TOTAL TOTAL
JAN 0 0.12 0.19 0.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.44 0.01 0 0.08 0 0.19 0.11 0 0 0 0 1.44 1.44
FEB 0 0 0 0 0 0.07 0 0 0 0.11 0.41 0.47 0.01 0 0 0 0.18 0.04 0.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.74 3.18
MAR 0 0 0 0 0.15 0.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.19 3.37
APR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.38 3.75
MAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.36 0 0 0 0.46 4.21
JUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0.09 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.20 4.41
JUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.46 0.01 0.01 0 0 0.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.15 0.33 1.28 5.69
AUG 0.02 0 0 0.45 0 0.32 0.04 0.11 0.99 0 0 0 0 0.61 0.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.29 8.98
SEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.11 0 0.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.22 9.20
OCT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0.14 0 0 0.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.42 9.62
NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 9.62
DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.02 9.64

YEARLY TOTAL 9.64
MONSOON TOTAL 4.79

ANNUAL PRECIPITATION REPORT FOR 

a  Precipitation is measured using a model 
TE525WS Texas Electronics tipping-bucket 
rain sensor.  Measurements are obtained and 
processed by Campbell Scientific CR10 
datalogger. Data is further processed and 
made available to M&A’s website 
(www.elmontgomery.com).

YEAR 2005 
Cumulative Precipitation

1.44
3.18 3.37 3.75 4.21 4.41

5.69

8.98 9.20 9.62 9.62 9.64

0

5

10

15

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

In
ch

es

30-YEAR AVERAGE (1971 - 2000)
Cumulative Precipitation - Tucson Airport

0.99 1.87 2.68 2.96 3.20 3.44
5.51

7.81
9.26

10.47 11.14
12.17

0

5

10

15

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

In
ch

es


